Enclosed Switch ZC-@55 F-109
L
im
it
S
w
it
ch

• Long life expectancy and economical.
• UL, CSA, and EN models are available.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Actuator
D: Plunger
Q: Panel mount plunger
Q22: Panel mount roller plunger
Q21: Panel mount crossroller plunger
N22: Sealed roller plunger
N21: Sealed crossroller plunger
W: Short hinge lever
W1: Hinge lever
W2: Short hinge roller lever
W21: Hinge roller lever
W3: One-way action short hinge roller lever
W31: One-way action hinge roller lever
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: 1. Use molded terminal models (refer to page 117) when using the Switch under one of the following conditions:
a) dusty, b) high amount of dripping oil, or c) high humidity
2. Micro-load models are available.
e.g. Standard model Micro-load model
ZC-Q55 ZC-Q55-01
1
ZC-@55
Actuator Model Actuator Model
ZC-D55 ZC-W55
ZC-Q55 ZC-W155
ZC-Q2255 ZC-W255
ZC-Q2155 ZC-W2155
ZC-N2255 ZC-W355
ZC-N2155 ZC-W3155
Plunger Short hinge
lever
Panel mount
plunger
Hinge lever
Panel mount
roller plunger
Short hinge
roller lever
Panel mount
crossroller plunger
Hinge roller
lever
Sealed roller
plunger
One-way action
short hinge roller
lever
Sealed crossroller
plunger
One-way action
hinge roller lever
F-110 Enclosed Switch ZC-@55
Terminal Protective Cover, Seal Rubber, and Rubber Packing
(The Switch is equipped with these 3 items as a standard.)
Specifications
■ Approved Standards
(Except Molded Terminal Models and Operation Indicator-equipped Model)
■ Approved Standard Ratings
UL/CSA
A300
TÜV Rheinland
250 V, 10 A (AC12)
■ Ratings
Note: 1. The above figures are for steady-state currents.